## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT **UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE CONSTRUCTION LIEN ACT**

## THE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY OF MUSKOKA 70 Pine Street BRACEBRIDGE, ONTARIO P1L 1N3

This is to certi	ify that the	e contract for the following improvement:
Contract No.	<u>313-13-</u>	A-20
	Guide R	Rail and Masonry Repairs at Wellington St. and Fraserburg Rd. Bridges
		(short description of the improvement)
to the above p	oremises	was substantially performed on
May 20, 20	21	
		(date substantially performed)
		<u>SIGNATURES</u>
Date certificat	te signed:	May 27, 2021
(Payment Certifier)		The Try)
AND (Owner)		Am
(Contractor)		
Name of owner:		The District Municipality of Muskoka
Address for service:		70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3
Name of Contractor:		Peninsula Construction Inc.
Address for service:		2055 Kottmeier Rd. Fonthill, Ontario, L0S 1E6
Name of payr	ment certi	fier: Tatham Engineering Limited
rtaino oi payi		(where applicable)
Address: 8 B	arron Driv	ve, Bracebridge Ontario, P1L 0H3
(Use A or B w	hichever	is appropriate)
	Identification of premises for preservation of liens: N/A Municipal Roadway	
(where I	iens attac	th to premises, reference to lot and plan or instrument registration number)
B. Office to	which cla	aim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:
		cipality of Muskoka 70 Pine Street, Bracebridge, ON P1L 1N3
		ot attach to premises)